

The AgeLess SPA Individual Wellness Memberships is perfect for you if you are looking to improve your overall wellness, while still looking to pamper yourself. Each month as a member, you will be able to take advantage of (1) complimentary service of your choice from the options listed below. The perks of getting a Membership are that it is designed to give you a taste of luxury while tending to your needs through a health & wellness approach.

Superior Wellness Membership -\$110-Per month

Enjoy (1) Complimentary and Half off the Second Service each month from the following: One Hour Integrated Massage, One Hour Hot Stone Massage an AgeLess Signature Facial, a Back Facial, a Brazilian Wax or a Hand or Foot Detailed Package with Regular, Gel or no polish

Enjoy Additional benefits anytime:

- 20% off a Spa Service valued \$75 or more (Excludes Spa Packages, Botox and Cosmetic Injections)
- \$10 Botox per unit
- \$100 off any cosmetic filler
- \$20 off any laser package
- \$20 off any peel package
- Purchases a \$125 gift card for \$100
- 15% off Spa Boutique.
- \$25 off a full set of NovaLash eyelash extensions
- 20% off NovaLash Weekly Refills

AgeLess SPA Wellness Membership Terms and Agreement:

Our terms are simple with just a few rules to keep in mind so that we may continue to serve you in the best possible manner.

Our Wellness Membership Program offerings include many benefits. As part of your Wellness Membership your (1) complimentary monthly treatment may be redeemed in the month within (30) days after you are charged for your membership dues. However, unused complimentary monthly membership treatments may "rollover" as a service credit into the following (30) day period. Each service credit expires (60) days in total after the membership fee has been charged. When utilizing the rollover extension, AgeLess SPA permits the use of one rollover service per month. You may extend your expiring "rollover" service an additional (30) days by paying a \$10 fee. In order to take advantage of the rollover extension please note AgeLess SPA requires a minimum of a 24-hour notice to extend. AgeLess SPA continues to adhere to an Appointment Cancellation Policy and kindly ask that you provide us with a 24-hour cancellation notice or the appointment will be considered a used treatment. By adhering to our Cancellation Policy, any appointment properly cancelled will not count as a used treatment. Memberships, benefits, and complimentary services are non-transferable and non-refundable. Memberships auto-renew and have no initiation fees.

Your credit card and email address is required for participation in our Wellness Membership Program. Your credit card will remain securely on file and each month your credit card will be charged the amount recorded on the same date each month, "monthly due date". *Please note, our secure system only allows us to see the last 4-digits of your credit card number.* This agreement may be terminated at any time by a member provided that at least 30 days' notice is provided in advance of your monthly dues due date. As of the effective date of a termination, any unused rollovers will expire. AgeLess SPA reserves the right to modify the terms and conditions of the Wellness Membership Program upon advance prior written notice. AgeLess Wellness Memberships are a minimum of 90 days. Membership terminations must be a (30) day advance written and signed notification by all parties associated to the membership.

All AgeLess Wellness Membership Services are final. We do not perform upgrades or exchanges to services and all Membership Benefits are not applicable with other current spa promotions.

Thank you for your cooperation.

AgeLess SPA Wellness Membership Contract

Primary Member:			
Address:	_, City	_ State	_Zip
Email Address:		_	
Primary Phone:	_/ Secondary Phone:		

Membership Type and Payment Schedule:

Agreement start date: _____

 Your membership dues will be due the _____ of every month in the amount of \$_____ until your membership is terminated in accordance with the terms and agreement. Your obligation to pay membership dues is not dependent upon your usage of AgeLess SPA locations or availability of a specific service provider.

X____(member initials)

2. You have the entire term of your active and current membership agreement to use your rolled over sessions. Please note, when you roll over a session, you will have 60 days before it expires. Access to roll over sessions is dependent on your membership being active and due current.

X_____(member initials)

3. Your membership must be in current status to utilize the full benefits of your membership.

X_____(member initials)

4. You have the entire term of your active and current membership agreement to use your rolled over sessions. Please note, when you roll over a session, you will have 60 days before it expires. Access to roll over sessions is dependent on your membership being active and due current.

X_____(member initials)

5. You may cancel an appointment within 24 hours, based on our cancelation policy. Please note, this will not cause you to lose your free service that month. However, failure to comply with AgeLess' Cancelation Policy will result in the counting of a used complimentary treatment for that month.

X_____(member initials)

By signing below, I authorize AgeLess SPA to complete an electronic fund transfer (charge) from my credit card as listed below. The monthly dues and/or renewal amount will be withdrawn on the same day of each month. I understand that AgeLess SPA will continue to charge my account until I cancel my membership in accordance with the terms and conditions of this agreement and that any membership status change request must be submitted in writing via email (spaappointments@agelessllc.com), or within 30 days to 3300 Chambers Road, Suite 5238, Horseheads, NY, 14845 Attention: Guest Relations.

Payment Information:

First Name:	_ Last Name:	
Name as shown on Credit Card:		
Credit Card (Last 4 digits)	/Expiration Date:	/ Security Code:

I am at least 18 years of age and wish to enter this agreement with AgeLess SPA to obtain an AgeLess SPA Wellness Membership. I understand that this membership will not be effective until this General Terms Agreement has been executed and all of its terms have been complied with. By providing an email address, I expressively consent to receive email messages regarding various products, newsletters and special offers. You agree to pay AgeLess SPA for the membership according to the payment schedule shown above. If you agree to be bound by the general terms of the AgeLess SPA Wellness Membership agreement please sign your name below.

By signing below you acknowledge reading and accepting this general membership agreement terms and conditions presented on page 1 & 2.

Members Signature:	 Date:	

Buyers Signature (if different than Primary Member):

_____ Date: _____

AgeLess, LLC Integrative Medical Spa 3300 Chambers Road, Suite 5238, Horseheads, NY 14845 607.846.3962

AgeLess SPA at Radisson Hotel Corning 130 East Tioga Avenue, Corning, NY 14830 607.684.6121

AgeLess SPA at Tioga Downs Casino & Resort 2384 W. River Rd., Nichols, NY 13812 607.414.1122